

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 4729/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2009 in WP No.9142/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S PARAMOUNT HEAVY CARRIERS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5074-5075 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Dileep P, Adv.
Ms. Deepti, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Jha, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for one week.

(N. Annapurna)
AR-cum-PS

(Madhu Saxena)
Asstt. Registrar