

d
ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11546/2010

M/S PARAMOUNT HEAVY CARRIERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11549-11550 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13954-13955 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 14/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Namrata Sood,Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the above cases service is complete. None of
the respondents has filed counter affidavit in the above
cases inspite of last chance granted. Hence, place the
matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

s